

Yats :- 038121912

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Mehant Bavi 192 to Balusa

Agreement No:- 20/SBD/28-29. DIVISION

Agreement Number:- 83126352-10

SUB-DIVISION

## Measurement Book

Amazawath. Raj

520  
19/04/20.

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Providing & Fixing of working benchmark                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B.N - 10 item (1)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 No @ RS 4365.12 each                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | = RS 43652.00    |
| (2) P.I.F. of working Reference pillars - do - do -             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B.N - 15 item - (2)                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3 No @ RS 1997.18 each                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | = RS 5992.20     |
| (3) Clearing & Grubbing Road                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Land - do - do -                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B.N - 10 item (3)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.67 Ha @ RS 5133.76/Ha                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | = RS 34260.20    |
| (4) Const <sup>n</sup> of embankment with lead upto 100m - do - |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B.N - 15 item - (4)                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 343.92 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 131.03/m <sup>3</sup>                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | = RS 45064.20    |
| (5) Const <sup>n</sup> of embankment with lead upto 100m - do - |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B.N - 10 item (5)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 879.23 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 174.94/m <sup>3</sup>                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | = RS 153812.20   |

Continuation

Continuation  
CIPRS- 24349320

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (6/5) Constn of Subgrade and earthen shoulder.     |                               |    |    |    | 31F RS-243493m   |
| Qty. side mmp - 11 liter (6)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 690.73 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 176.58/m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = RS 1219692w    |
| (7/8) Constn of GSB Grading                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| - 1 Material as per IS.                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side mmp - 11 liter (7)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 624.10 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 3066.79/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = RS 19139832w   |
| (8/9) P/L/S and Compacting Stone work in 3 class   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side mmp (8) liter - (8)                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 173.52 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 3744.87/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = RS 6498102w    |
| (9/8) P/A Primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side mmp - 15 liter (9)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2295.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ RS 45.74/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = RS 1049732w    |
| (10/9) P/A tack coat with bitumen emulsion (AS-1)  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side mmp - 16 liter (10)                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2295.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ RS 15.54/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = RS 356642w     |
| CLIF RS - 30698922w                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation



| Particulars                                                                                                                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |            | Contents of area  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------|-------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D.         |                   |
| (11)<br>10 P/L & rolling of chse<br>grooved premix surface door<br>Qty vide T.M.P. - 16 ltr (3)<br>2295.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ RS 209.29/m <sup>2</sup><br>= RS 480389.20   |                               |    |    |            | 811 RS 3069892.20 |
| (12)<br>14 P/E logo of M.M.H.S.Y<br>Project as per drawing<br>Qty vide T.M.P. - 11 ltr (5)<br>2 No @ RS 9475.31 each<br>= RS 18951.20                                    |                               |    |    |            |                   |
| (13)<br>21 Earth work in excavation<br>for foundation door<br>Qty vide T.M.P. - 12 ltr (10)<br>59.60 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 269.22/m <sup>3</sup><br>= RS 16051.20          |                               |    |    |            |                   |
| (14)<br>22 Providing P.C.C. M 15 Concrete<br>for plain Concrete door<br>Qty vide T.M.P. - 12 ltr (11)<br>9.2 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 5698.56/m <sup>3</sup><br>= RS 52426.20 |                               |    |    |            |                   |
| (15)<br>23 Plain/RCC in Substructure<br>Concrete M20 door<br>Qty vide T.M.P. - 12 ltr (12)<br>67.48 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 6483.88/m <sup>3</sup><br>= RS 437532.20         |                               |    |    |            |                   |
| C/P.R. -                                                                                                                                                                 |                               |    |    | 4075241.20 |                   |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------|
|                                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                    |
| 16. Providing / Laying RCC pipe<br>24 N P-3 for Culverts - closed - |                               |    |    |    | 81 P RS - 40752410 |
| Qty - side Trench - 12 (12)                                         |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| 15 m @ RS 4039.31/m                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | = RS 6058920       |
| Total RS - 413583020                                                |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| +1) Add GST @ 12% RS 49620020                                       |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| +1) Add LC @ 1% RS 4135820                                          |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Net RS - 467348820                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| -1) Previous Pay RS - 397172820                                     |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Rest RS - 70176020                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                    |

Amank  
20/10/2023  
JE

Supra  
20/10/23  
AE

C&P

(A)

14/11/23

Continuation